
Bid Details/�बड �ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड बंद होने क� तार�ख/समय 13-01-2025 10:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड खुलने क�
तार�ख/समय 13-01-2025 10:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड पेशकश
वैधता (बंद होने क� तार�ख से) 90 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालय/रा!य का नाम Pmo

Department Name/�वभाग का नाम Department Of Atomic Energy

Organisation Name/संगठन का नाम Directorate Of Purchase And Stores

Office Name/काया%लय का नाम Directorate Of Purchase And Stores

Total Quantity/कुल  मा ा 4000

Item Category/मद केटेगर�  Towels - Hotel Linen (Q3)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभव के  वष) से एमएसई छूट  No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभव के  वष) से .टाट%अप छूट  No

Document required from seller/�व/ेता  से मांगे
गए द.तावेज़

Certificate (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

Bid to RA enabled/�बड से 1रवस% नीलामी स3/य 3कया No

Type of Bid/�बड का 4कार Single Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक� मू5यांकन के
दौरान तकनीक� .प7ीकरण हेतु अनुमत समय

3 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मू5यांकन प8ित Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number/बोली /मांक (�बड सं:या):
GEM/2024/B/5717628

Dated/3दनांक : 26-12-2024

Bid Document/ �बड द.तावेज़

1 / 6



Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड �ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड� �ववरण

Required/आवCयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी �ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर� बFक State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी 4ितशत (%) 5.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपेHIत अविध (मह�ने). 6

(a). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथL के पI मM होनी चा3हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथL : 
Regional Director , NRBPSU
NRB Purchase & Stores Unit, 6th Floor, South Wing, Vikram Sarabhai Bhavan (VSB), Anushaktinagar, Mumbai -
400 094 (Ref. no. DPS/NRBPSU/12/N2/1432)
(A K Jha)

Reserved for Make In India products

Reserved for Make In India products Yes

Reserved for MSE

Reserved for MSE Yes

1. Bid reserved for Make In India products: : Procurement under this bid is reserved for purchase from Class 1
local supplier as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time
to time and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products.
However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate. The minimum local content to
qualify as a class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. All bidders must upload a certificate from the
OEM regarding the percentage of the local content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is
made along with their bid, failing which the bid is liable to be rejected. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10
Crore, the declaration relating to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost
auditor, if the OEM is a company and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other
than companies as per the Public Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020 . In
case Buyer has selected Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises clause in the bid, the same will get
precedence over this clause. 
2. Procurement under this bid is reserved for purchase from Micro and Small Enterprises having valid Udyam
Registration and whose credentials are validated online through Udyam Registration portal. If the bidder wants to
avail themselves of the reservation benefit, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on

2 / 6



GeM. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and
hence resellers offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible to participate in this bid. In
respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary
evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service, and
Buyer will decide eligibility based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. Benefits of MSE
will be allowed only if seller is validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after
evaluation of documents submitted. 
3. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Towels - Hotel Linen ( 4000 pieces ) 

(Minimum 100% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 Local Supplier)

Technical Specifications/तकनीक� �विश�7याँ 

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�7 के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�7 का

नाम
Bid Requirement/�बड के  िलए आवCयक (Allowed

Values)/अनुमत मू5य

ITEM Name of the Item Cotton Turkish Towel

SIZE Size 75 cm x 150 cm ( Bath Towel )

MATERIAL Composition 100% Mercerized Cotton, 100% Combed Mercerized
Ring-spun Cotton

Count of yarn ( Ne ) Warp
Ground

18s/2 to 22s/2, 9s to 11s

Count of Pile yarn 18s/2 to 22s/2, 10s to 12s

Count of yarn ( Ne ) Weft 10s to 12s, 19s to 21s

Terry Ratio 5 : 1

Mass ( Per square meter ) (
min )

500g, 550g, 600g

COLOUR Colour Dyed as per buyer's requirement

OTHER
REQUIREMENT

Border Dobby border, Without border

Depth of Border 2.5 cm, Not Applicable

LOGO AND MARKING Logo Marking As per buyer's requirement, No

Type of Logo Not Applicable

Embroidery Thread for Logo Not Applicable

TEST REPORT Availability of Test Report from
Designated AHSP / NABL / ILAC
accredited or Central
Government Lab to prove
conformity of products to the
specification

No, Yes

3 / 6

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/V-DEbMZz0VfJdvwzMvSMrJn-Scpt7POcEuUDJIvZl4w


Test reports to be furnished to
buyer on demand, if claimed to
be available

Yes, Not applicable

ADVANCE SAMPLE Agree to provide Advance
Sample(s) for buyer's
approval before
commencement of supply

Yes

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�7 का

नाम
Bid Requirement/�बड के  िलए आवCयक (Allowed

Values)/अनुमत मू5य

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षती/1रपो3टQग अिधकार� and/ तथा Quantity/मा ा

S.No.//.
सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षती/1रपो3टQग
अिधकार�

Address/पता Quantity/मा ा Delivery Days/3डलीवर� के
3दन

1 Suresh Santu
Gayakar

401502,BARC TARAPUR
COMPLEX, PO GHIVALI, BOISAR
WEST DISTRICT PALGHAR
MAHARSHTRA PIN 401502

4000 120

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions//ेता  Sारा जोड़� गई �बड क� �वशेष शतU

1. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

2. Forms of EMD and PBG

Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft also
(besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). DD should be made in favour of

Pay and accounts officer , NRB
payable at
Mumbai
. After award of contract, Successful Bidder can upload scanned copy of the DD in place of PBG and has to
ensure delivery of hard copy to the original DD to the Buyer within 15 days of award of contract.

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

1. Please quote our Reference no. (Ref. no. DPS/NRBPSU/12/N2/1432) and GEM Bid no./Contract 
No. in all future correspondence / document submission.
The scope of work is supply and safe delivery of Cotton Turkish Towel of Five different colors f
or 800 towels each (total 4000 nos.) as per buyer requirement.

4 / 6



2. Grievances, if any, related to tender from vendors should be addressed to apon2@barc.gov.in, with our 
above ref. No.

3. BIDDERS MUST UPLOAD THE SELF-DECLARATION RELATED LOCAL CONTENT ON THEIR LETTE
RHEAD AS PER THE ATTACHED ANNEXURE- XI.

In case of authorized dealer of Original Equipment Manufacturer, authorization certificate should be submit
ted to establish relationship with OEM mandatorily .

BIDDERS SHALL UPLOAD THE DECLARATION RELATED TO COUNTRIES SHARING LAND BORDER
WITH INDIA ON THEIR LETTERHEAD AS PER THE ATTACHED ANNEXURE- XII.

Important Note:- Annexure XI and XII is attached in Buyer Added BID Specific ATC .Annexure's 
should be strictly as per attached format.Please don't upload any other format.

4. Please note that we are a Central Government Research Organization and we don't have any commerci
al activity, we are a final consumer of the product. Also, it is to be mentioned that NRB is not registered un
der GST and will not avail any benefit to input tax credit.

5. All the documents uploaded should be on the bidder's letterhead. Documents clearly specifying the acc
eptance of all the technical specifications, additional specification parameters and terms & conditions shou
ld be uploaded.

6. Vehicles with GPS facility will not be allowed entry inside purchaser’s premises. In view of the above, the
consignments should be dispatched only through vehicles without GPS system.

7. The ordered items shall be supplied to the respective stores only on working days and between 10.00 h
ours to 16.00 hours excluding Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays. The supplier shall give advance inti
mation in the consignee through email before delivering the material.

8. Offer shall be quoted strictly as per our  technical specification  and unit only.

9. PERFORMANCE SECURITY DEPOSIT

After award of contract, Successful Bidder can upload scanned copy of the DD in place of PBG and has to e
nsure delivery of hard copy to the original DD to the Buyer within 15 days of award of contract to following
address:

NRB  Purchase & Stores Unit,
6th Floor, South Wing, Vikram Sarabhai Bhavan (VSB),
Anushaktinagar,
Mumbai - 400 094 
(Ref. no. DPS/NRBPSU/12/N2/1432)

.

4. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer/अ.वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

5 / 6

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/Dec/GEM_2024_B_5717628/CLM0010/XI_XII_a7e803ff-d0e0-4c63-bc0d1734427919147_pa2_nrb@barc.gov.in.pdf


1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामाVय शत) के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाVय शत) के खंड 26 के संदभ% मM भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 4ितबंध के संबंध मM भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मM �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सIम 4ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मM भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 3कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तZकाल समा[ करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धVयवाद---

6 / 6

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20241226

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Reserved for Make In India products
	Reserved for MSE

	Towels - Hotel Linen ( 4000 pieces )  (Minimum 100% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 Local Supplier)
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


